DSC400-0313Q0232
Crystal-less™ Configurable Clock Generator
General Description
The     DSC400-0313Q0232    is    a    four    output
crystal-less™ clock generator. It utilizes Microchip's
proven PureSilicon™ MEMS technology to provide
excellent   jitter  and  stability   while  incorporating
additional device functionality.

Microchip Technology Inc. DSC400-0313Q0232
Ordering Information
Ordering Part Number Temperature Range High Stability Shipping Package
DSC400-0313Q0232KI2 -40°C to +85°C ±25ppm Tube 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0313Q0232KI2T -40°C to +85°C ±25ppm Tape and Reel 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0313Q0232KI1 -40°C to +85°C ±50ppm Tube 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0313Q0232KI1T -40°C to +85°C ±50ppm Tape and Reel 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0313Q0232KE2 -20°C to +70°C ±25ppm Tube 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0313Q0232KE2T -20°C to +70°C ±25ppm Tape and Reel 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0313Q0232KE1 -20°C to +70°C ±50ppm Tube 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
DSC400-0313Q0232KE1T -20°C to +70°C ±50ppm Tape and Reel 20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
Devices are Green and RoHS compliant. Sample material may have only a partial top mark.
Pin Configuration
20-pin 5mm x 3.2mm QFN
OE1
NC
VSS
VSS
VSS
VSS
NC
OE2
C
L
K
1-
C
L
K
1+
N
C
C
L
K
2
V
D
D
2
F
SB
2
F
SB
1
V
D
D
1
N
C
N
C
C
L
K
3+
C
L
K
3-
April 30, 2026 2 Revision 1.0
tcghelp@microchip.com14996
Microchip Technology Inc. DSC400-0313Q0232
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Type Pin Function
1 OE1 I Output enable for Bank 1 (CLK1 and CLK4); active high - see Table 1
2 NC Leave unconnected or connect to ground